
Wireless Enhanced 911 Advisory Board Contacts 
      

Name Role Affiliation Address Email Term Expires 

Sheriff Neil Miller Sheriff Buffalo County 2025 Ave A sheriff@buffalocounty.ne.gov 12/31/2023 

Kearney, NE 68847 

Timothy John 

Higgins 

County Official or Employee Buffalo County Official 4810 Avenue G Place thiggins@buffalocounty.ne.gov 12/31/2024 

Kearney, NE 68847 

Steve Reeves Municipal Official or 

Employee 

North Platte 3109 West D Street reevessd@ci.north-platte.ne.us 12/31/2024 

North Platte, NE 69101 

Open Wireless Carrier 

Representative 

   OPEN 

Brian Thompson Local Exchange Carrier Consolidated Companies 6900 Van Dorn Suite #21 briant@nebnet.net 12/31/2024 

Lincoln NE 68506 

Shelly Holzerland PSAP Manager Dodge County 725 N. Park Ave. Shelly.Holzerland@fremontne.gov 12/31/2024 

Fremont, NE 68025 

Ben Backus City Official or Employee Gering City Official  bbackus@gering.org 12/31/2023 

Bill Muldoon County Official or Employee Sarpy County 2210 Glacier Drive 

Papillion, NE 68046 

1210 Golden Gate Drive wmuldoon@sarpy.com 12/31/2023 

Papillion, NE 68046 

Carolyn Moore Public Representative Cherry County - Public P.O. Box 124 mooreca@mpcc.edu 12/31/2025 

Valentine, NE 69102 
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